
 

 

 

Weekly Economic Calendar  
For the week commencing 30 September 2013 
 

 
This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for 
monitoring and analysis. 

 
Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia  
 

Sep-
Oct 

Day Release Period Key Indicator* Unit Last 

30 Mon RBA Financial Aggregates 
- 
- 
- 
TD-MI Inflation gauge 
- 
 

Aug 
- 
- 
- 

Sep 
- 

Total private sector credit 
Housing credit 
Other personal credit 
Business credit 
Headline inflation gauge 
Trimmed mean 

M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

0.4 
0.4 
0.0 
0.4 
2.1 
2.2 

1 Tue ABS 8501.0 Retail Sales 
- 
RBA Interest rate decision 
RBA commodity price index 
AiG PMI Survey 
HIA New Home Sales 
- 
 

Aug 
- 

Oct 
Sep 
Sep  
Aug 

- 

NSW nominal retail sales 
AUS nominal retail sales 
Cash rate 
All items, SDR terms 
Manufacturing performance 
NSW New house sales 
AUS New house sales 

M%ch 
M%ch 

% 
Y%ch 
Index  
M%ch 
M%ch 

-0.1 
0.1 

2.50 
-7.3 
46.4 
-4.2 
-6.4 

2 Wed ABS 8731.0 Building approvals 
- 
ABS 5368.0 International trade 
- 
ABS 8762.0 Engineering construction 
- 
 

Aug 
- 

Aug 
- 

June Q 
- 
 

NSW Building approvals  
AUS Building approvals 
NSW merchandise exports 
NSW merchandise imports 
NSW engineering work done 
Engineering work yet to do 

M%ch 
M%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
Q%ch 
Q%ch 

-6.7 
10.8 
-9.5 
-1.1 
-8.0 
-3.0 

3 Thur AiG PSI Survey 
 

Sep  Services industry performance Index  39.0 

4 Fri  
 

    

 

 National 

 Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available 
 

Weekly Economic Calendar – International * 
 

Sep-
Oct 

Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last 

30 Mon JAP Industrial production 
 

Aug  Total production M%ch 3.4 

1 Tue JAP Labour market 
GER Unemployment  
EUR Unemployment  
US ISM Manufacturing 
 

Aug  
Sep  
Aug  
Sep  

Unemployment rate 
Unemployment rate 
Unemployment rate 
Manufacturing performance 

% 
% 
% 

Index  

3.8 
6.8 

12.1 
55.7 

2 Wed EUR ECB Interest rate decision 
US ADP Employment 
 

Oct  
Sep  

Policy rate 
Private employment change 

% 
‘000 

0.50 
176 

3 Thur EUR Retail sales 
US ISM non-manufacturing 
 

Aug  
Sep  

Total sales 
Non-manufacturing 
performance 

M%ch 
Index  

0.1 
58.6 

4 Fri JAP BoJ Interest rate decision 
US Employment situation report 
- 
- 
 

Oct  
Sep 

- 
- 

Target rate 
Non-farm payrolls change 
Unemployment rate 
Participation rate 

% 
‘000 
% 
% 

0-0.10 
169 
7.3 

63.2 

 
* North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time. 


