

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia

Sep- Oct	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator*	Unit	Last
30	Mon	RBA Financial Aggregates	Aug	Total private sector credit	M%ch	0.4
		-	-	Housing credit	M%ch	0.4
		-	-	Other personal credit	M%ch	0.0
		-	-	Business credit	M%ch	0.4
		TD-MI Inflation gauge	Sep	Headline inflation gauge	Y%ch	2.1
		-	-	Trimmed mean	Y%ch	2.2
1	Tue	ABS 8501.0 Retail Sales	Aug	NSW nominal retail sales	M%ch	-0.1
		-	-	AUS nominal retail sales	M%ch	0.1
		RBA Interest rate decision	Oct	Cash rate	%	2.50
		RBA commodity price index	Sep	All items, SDR terms	Y%ch	-7.3
		AiG PMI Survey	Sep	Manufacturing performance	Index	46.4
		HIA New Home Sales	Aug	NSW New house sales	M%ch	-4.2
		-	-	AUS New house sales	M%ch	-6.4
2	Wed	ABS 8731.0 Building approvals	Aug	NSW Building approvals	M%ch	-6.7
		-	-	AUS Building approvals	M%ch	10.8
		ABS 5368.0 International trade	Aug	NSW merchandise exports	Y%ch	-9.5
		-	-	NSW merchandise imports	Y%ch	-1.1
		ABS 8762.0 Engineering construction	June Q	NSW engineering work done	Q%ch	-8.0
		-	-	Engineering work yet to do	Q%ch	-3.0
3	Thur	AiG PSI Survey	Sep	Services industry performance	Index	39.0
4	Fri					

National

• Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

Weekly Economic Calendar – International^{*}

Sep- Oct	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last
30	Mon	JAP Industrial production	Aug	Total production	M%ch	3.4
1	Tue	JAP Labour market GER Unemployment EUR Unemployment US ISM Manufacturing	Aug Sep Aug Sep	Unemployment rate Unemployment rate Unemployment rate Manufacturing performance	% % Index	3.8 6.8 12.1 55.7
2	Wed	EUR ECB Interest rate decision US ADP Employment	Oct Sep	Policy rate Private employment change	% '000	0.50 176
3	Thur	EUR Retail sales US ISM non-manufacturing	Aug Sep	Total sales Non-manufacturing performance	M%ch Index	0.1 58.6
4	Fri	JAP BoJ Interest rate decision US Employment situation report - -	Oct Sep -	Target rate Non-farm payrolls change Unemployment rate Participation rate	% '000 % %	0-0.10 169 7.3 63.2

* North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time.